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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

COMBINED GAME SHOOTING

Place Last name First name Nat. GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total S-off
1 Makinen Kalle FIN 92 100 100 100 392 199 195 45 394 786
2 Slechta Martin CZE 92 100 92 96 380 199 199 49 398 778
3 Håkansson Emil SWE 96 100 88 100 384 196 197 48 393 777 319
4 Varga Andras HUN 100 100 100 100 400 198 179 41 377 777 315
5 Stanek Tomas CZE 96 96 92 100 384 196 197 49 393 777 121
6 Jéri Tamás HUN 96 96 96 100 388 192 196 48 388 776
7 Rózsás György HUN 100 96 96 96 388 186 195 47 381 769
8 Neilands Dairis LAT 96 92 92 96 376 197 194 48 391 767
9 Seppa Pekka FIN 80 100 100 88 368 198 200 50 398 766

10 Zázvorka Pavel CZE 96 88 100 88 372 199 195 46 394 766
11 Wagner Jürgen AUT 88 100 88 92 368 198 198 49 396 764
12 Krueger Torsten GER 92 92 92 96 372 198 194 46 392 764
13 Hackmann Burkhand GER 92 96 96 96 380 191 193 44 384 764
14 Sadek Bostjan SLO 96 92 100 88 376 189 197 48 386 762
15 Stöger Johannes AUT 92 96 92 92 372 195 195 48 390 762
16 Vidmar Franci SLO 96 92 96 92 376 189 196 47 385 761
17 Finkšt Miha SLO 100 100 84 88 372 194 195 45 389 761
18 Buksa Jan CZE 92 84 100 96 372 193 194 48 387 759
19 Rosskopf Helmut AUT 100 96 84 92 372 198 188 38 386 758
20 Eden Kravik Ulf SWE 96 88 80 100 364 197 196 48 393 757
21 Brindbergs Karl-Johan SWE 96 96 84 96 372 188 196 50 384 756
22 Pettersson Roger SWE 88 96 96 84 364 196 196 49 392 756
23 Sprick Alexander GER 92 96 84 92 364 196 195 47 391 755
24 Nekoranec Igor SVK 96 96 88 88 368 193 194 46 387 755
25 Hofbauer Philipp AUT 88 100 100 84 372 188 194 47 382 754
26 Laine Marko FIN 88 100 96 84 368 191 195 46 386 754
27 Mellgren Linus SWE 88 96 92 88 364 195 195 45 390 754
28 Hapke Hans-Ludwig GER 88 92 92 88 360 198 195 48 393 753
29 Wulfers Antonius GER 92 96 100 96 384 185 183 35 368 752 142
30 Kotrc Karel CZE 88 96 100 88 372 193 187 38 380 752 139
31 Schafer Claus GER 96 100 96 88 380 181 190 44 371 751
32 Pap Norbert HUN 88 92 96 92 368 191 191 46 382 750
33 Hakansson Pierre SWE 96 96 88 88 368 183 197 49 380 748
34 Kersnik Mitja SLO 84 100 92 84 360 192 195 46 387 747
35 Pozzati Paolo ITA 92 96 80 84 352 195 199 49 394 746
36 Avenriep Matthias GER 100 96 84 92 372 188 185 47 373 745
37 Beitsch Christian GER 96 88 80 88 352 197 196 47 393 745
38 Muellner Tobias AUT 92 84 96 88 360 194 191 47 385 745
39 Führer Martin GER 96 96 88 76 356 196 193 45 389 745
40 Skrlj Janez SLO 96 100 88 80 364 192 189 42 381 745
41 Ylijoki Matti FIN 100 92 96 80 368 192 184 47 376 744
42 Anzuini Gianluca ITA 92 96 88 84 360 190 194 45 384 744
43 Mrhalek Karel CZE 80 100 88 88 356 194 194 45 388 744
44 Lapinsh Einars LAT 92 88 92 84 356 197 191 42 388 744
45 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 96 92 88 80 356 193 194 48 387 743
46 Sandelin David SWE 84 100 88 84 356 192 195 47 387 743
47 Gloeckl Bernhard AUT 84 92 88 92 356 194 193 44 387 743
48 Györök Lajos HUN 92 92 92 84 360 189 192 47 381 741
49 Hansen Thomas DEN 88 96 92 88 364 198 179 46 377 741
50 Ylijoki Juho FIN 92 92 88 76 348 196 196 48 392 740
51 Benjaminsson Anders SWE 92 96 84 76 348 195 197 48 392 740
52 Zettel Georg AUT 96 100 96 76 368 181 191 45 372 740
53 Sutter Claus GER 88 88 92 76 344 197 198 49 395 739
54 Steibl Roman AUT 92 92 100 96 380 166 193 47 359 739
55 Rottner Rudolf AUT 88 88 100 92 368 180 191 44 371 739
56 Mester Hannes GER 88 88 92 80 348 193 197 49 390 738
57 Piculin Igor SLO 96 72 100 80 348 197 193 47 390 738
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Place Last name First name Nat. GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total S-off
58 Kyntaja Timo FIN 96 92 96 96 380 160 196 47 356 736
59 Štefančič Jože SLO 100 84 72 88 344 197 195 47 392 736
60 Formis Flavio ITA 100 96 100 92 388 188 160 32 348 736
61 Hahn Cristoph GER 96 100 72 76 344 195 196 48 391 735
62 Urankar Dusan SLO 96 100 80 84 360 192 183 44 375 735
63 Zehelj Dušan SLO 84 100 92 80 356 191 186 45 377 733
64 Molnár Anton SVK 88 96 92 88 364 177 191 45 368 732
65 Korinek Jindrich CZE 92 88 88 88 356 186 190 40 376 732
66 Borak Ondrej CZE 80 80 88 88 336 199 195 45 394 730
67 Krazel Stanislav SVK 100 84 96 100 380 174 176 37 350 730
68 Veleba Zdenek CZE 92 96 92 80 360 197 173 34 370 730
69 Gangis Martinsh LAT 96 96 84 92 368 176 185 47 361 729
70 Mayrhofer-Grünbühel Johannes AUT 96 88 100 92 376 184 169 36 353 729
71 Kelecsényi Juraj SVK 92 92 92 80 356 186 186 49 372 728
72 Krchnavý Peter SVK 80 88 100 92 360 184 184 45 368 728
73 Kaunisto Jouni FIN 88 92 100 60 340 197 190 50 387 727
74 Lah Marjan SLO 96 92 100 80 368 175 184 46 359 727
75 Hodek Oskar SVK 80 96 80 92 348 186 192 47 378 726
76 Stengl Jiri CZE 96 92 92 88 368 179 179 45 358 726
77 Leppanen Tero FIN 88 96 96 80 360 177 188 49 365 725
78 Divisek Martin jr CZE 92 92 92 84 360 181 184 46 365 725
79 Toivonen Juha FIN 96 96 88 68 348 183 193 47 376 724
80 Kandare Damjan SLO 96 88 76 68 328 197 198 48 395 723
81 Succi Marco ITA 96 100 96 72 364 174 185 48 359 723
82 Kandare Erik SLO 84 88 88 76 336 195 192 45 387 723
83 Verdev Bogdan SLO 96 88 80 92 356 176 191 45 367 723
84 Huhti Jani FIN 80 96 80 76 332 196 193 45 389 721
85 Pápeš Milan SVK 84 92 96 92 364 193 162 35 355 719
86 Hartig Gerrit GER 84 88 92 84 348 190 181 34 371 719
87 Marmit Egon GER 84 92 96 64 336 197 185 40 382 718
88 Robin Marx GER 92 92 88 96 368 163 187 39 350 718
89 Zandbergs Janis LAT 88 88 76 92 344 184 189 44 373 717
90 Urbancic Bojan SLO 84 100 92 76 352 177 188 44 365 717
91 Molka Boris SLO 88 92 96 68 344 191 182 35 373 717
92 Jelen Marko SLO 96 92 80 64 332 191 193 45 384 716
93 Kocsis Viliam SVK 92 76 100 88 356 173 186 46 359 715
94 Zachs Franz AUT 96 92 80 92 360 180 175 45 355 715
95 Lapinsh Karlis LAT 92 92 76 68 328 193 192 44 385 713
96 Jurkus Stasys LTU 84 96 88 84 352 178 183 36 361 713
97 Bergdahl Christian SWE 92 84 88 76 340 185 186 50 371 711
98 Pittlik Karoly HUN 88 84 76 92 340 188 183 37 371 711
99 Dam Soeren DEN 92 88 88 84 352 180 178 47 358 710

100 Zupan Anton SLO 92 96 80 76 344 191 175 27 366 710
101 Koncilja Franci SLO 80 88 88 68 324 194 191 47 385 709
102 Raimondo Bernard Franck SWE 84 88 76 80 328 190 191 46 381 709
103 Hlebš Matjaž SLO 88 96 84 80 348 168 192 48 360 708
104 Líška Ján SVK 92 92 100 88 372 161 175 42 336 708
105 Roos Michael SWE 88 88 96 52 324 194 189 44 383 707
106 Ganske Mark GER 92 88 80 80 340 166 198 48 364 704
107 Rönning Magnus SWE 72 88 88 80 328 191 184 48 375 703
108 Dalinghaus Bernd GER 92 96 80 76 344 172 187 43 359 703
109 Hlebs Nejc SLO 80 88 84 80 332 185 186 43 371 703
110 Riegler Gerhard AUT 76 88 84 80 328 189 186 37 375 703
111 Kindsigo Kaupo EST 88 80 88 80 336 189 177 40 366 702
112 Cordero Vittorio ITA 100 96 96 76 368 157 176 45 333 701
113 Castoldi Alberto ITA 88 84 80 72 324 195 182 43 377 701
114 Popp Aili EST 84 72 84 72 312 196 192 45 388 700
115 Vaňáč Václav CZE 88 92 92 72 344 175 181 45 356 700
116 Andersson Marcus SWE 76 76 84 80 316 196 185 46 381 697
117 Kvals Janis LAT 92 92 76 80 340 172 185 42 357 697
118 Laine Liina FIN 84 88 92 80 344 162 190 44 352 696
119 Kitzrow Pascal GER 92 84 84 92 352 172 172 28 344 696
120 Pintar Anže SLO 80 92 88 84 344 178 173 45 351 695
121 Maier Jens-Uwe GER 84 100 80 76 340 189 166 38 355 695
122 Adolfsson Benny SWE 100 80 88 76 344 170 180 45 350 694
123 Veit Franz AUT 88 96 84 84 352 175 166 33 341 693



04.07.2016, 11:26 Page 3 of 3

Place Last name First name Nat. GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total S-off
124 Weinseiss Wolfgang AUT 92 96 80 88 356 163 173 32 336 692
125 Juknevicius Gintaras LTU 76 88 88 84 336 170 185 46 355 691
126 Dankert Thomas GER 72 80 68 96 316 196 179 44 375 691
127 Jekabsons Maris LAT 84 52 88 80 304 191 194 45 385 689
128 Dobos Joseph HUN 92 88 92 76 348 178 163 37 341 689
129 Weber Berthold GER 80 76 76 72 304 193 190 44 383 687
130 Matvijuks Nauris LAT 76 84 96 80 336 174 175 45 349 685
131 Štenglová Michaela CZE 80 96 84 76 336 168 181 45 349 685
132 Sievert Bernd GER 92 80 72 80 324 172 189 40 361 685
133 Lapinsh Uldis LAT 84 84 88 88 344 169 171 46 340 684
134 Koritnik Jožef SLO 88 96 92 80 356 156 172 37 328 684
135 Staufer Dieter AUT 84 80 84 68 316 173 194 47 367 683
136 Stahl Hanna SWE 68 88 84 84 324 187 172 38 359 683
137 Hildebrand Sebastian GER 80 88 68 72 308 185 186 38 371 679
138 Sushko Demyan UKR 92 80 76 96 344 158 176 35 334 678
139 Reithner Josef AUT 76 84 80 76 316 181 181 34 362 678
140 Schreiner Karoly HUN 48 92 88 92 320 184 174 32 358 678
141 Ueckermann Roland GER 72 88 80 68 308 182 186 38 368 676
142 Degen Günter GER 84 92 72 56 304 175 195 46 370 674
143 Soklič Boštjan SLO 92 80 76 68 316 171 186 39 357 673
144 Karhunen Pekka FIN 88 68 60 64 280 196 196 47 392 672
145 Rannikko Tuomo FIN 84 92 84 76 336 170 165 43 335 671
146 Marinc Janko SLO 68 76 88 68 300 174 193 48 367 667
147 Sadek Marjan SLO 80 92 92 76 340 140 187 39 327 667
148 Viidas Kalvi EST 76 76 84 84 320 175 172 34 347 667
149 Jonsson Svante SWE 72 80 92 76 320 175 172 30 347 667
150 Schön Peter AUT 64 84 76 88 312 170 181 37 351 663
151 Pucalka Karel CZE 92 84 92 52 320 176 163 37 339 659
152 Wlodarczyk Remigiusz POL 96 0 100 96 292 168 193 47 361 653
153 Sinkovic Danko CRO 88 68 68 80 304 184 165 31 349 653
154 Sauer Sabine GER 60 72 72 76 280 184 188 41 372 652
155 Eveslage Hubert GER 76 76 64 72 288 174 187 47 361 649
156 Isaryk Sergij UKR 92 92 100 92 376 124 147 32 271 647
157 Steibl Gerhard AUT 64 76 80 76 296 165 183 41 348 644
158 Schauer Stephan AUT 84 72 72 76 304 165 173 37 338 642
159 Nikula Jarmo FIN 80 56 64 60 260 188 187 41 375 635
160 Traussnigg Hermann AUT 80 80 96 92 348 162 125 27 287 635
161 Petelinek Jakob SLO 76 76 76 68 296 158 179 46 337 633
162 Karppala Ilkka FIN 0 84 68 88 240 198 194 47 392 632
163 Szabó János HUN 80 80 76 80 316 163 139 48 302 618
164 Brand-Wilshusen Carmen GER 80 76 48 60 264 185 156 32 341 605
165 Eveslage Jakob GER 0 96 84 0 180 192 169 39 361 541
166 Láska Róbert SVK 0 56 64 68 188 199 139 43 338 526
167 Klinkby Dam Marianne DEN 48 60 68 56 232 148 125 27 273 505
168 Faller László HUN 48 64 72 60 244 137 99 27 236 480
169 Sieve Jürgen GER 84 0 84 68 236 166 0 0 166 402
170 Haas Rudolf AUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

COMBINED GAME SHOOTING - TEAM RANKING

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

1 SWE 3792   
    Håkansson Emil 96 100 88 100 384 196 197 48 393 777
    Eden Kravik Ulf 96 88 80 100 364 197 196 48 393 757
    Brindbergs Karl-Johan 96 96 84 96 372 188 196 50 384 756
    Mellgren Linus 88 96 92 88 364 195 195 45 390 754
    Hakansson Pierre 96 96 88 88 368 183 197 49 380 748
    Raimondo Bernard Franck 84 88 76 80 328 190 191 46 381 709

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

2 AUT 3781   
    Wagner Jürgen 88 100 88 92 368 198 198 49 396 764
    Stöger Johannes 92 96 92 92 372 195 195 48 390 762
    Rosskopf Helmut 100 96 84 92 372 198 188 38 386 758
    Hofbauer Philipp 88 100 100 84 372 188 194 47 382 754
    Gloeckl Bernhard 84 92 88 92 356 194 193 44 387 743
    Rottner Rudolf 88 88 100 92 368 180 191 44 371 739

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

3 FIN 3762   
    Makinen Kalle 92 100 100 100 392 199 195 45 394 786
    Seppa Pekka 80 100 100 88 368 198 200 50 398 766
    Iivonen Kimmo 96 92 88 80 356 193 194 48 387 743
    Ylijoki Juho 92 92 88 76 348 196 196 48 392 740
    Kaunisto Jouni 88 92 100 60 340 197 190 50 387 727
    Toivonen Juha 96 96 88 68 348 183 193 47 376 724

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

4 CZE 3757   
    Stanek Tomas 96 96 92 100 384 196 197 49 393 777
    Zázvorka Pavel 96 88 100 88 372 199 195 46 394 766
    Kotrc Karel 88 96 100 88 372 193 187 38 380 752
    Korinek Jindrich 92 88 88 88 356 186 190 40 376 732
    Borak Ondrej 80 80 88 88 336 199 195 45 394 730
    Veleba Zdenek 92 96 92 80 360 197 173 34 370 730

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

5 SLO 3754   
    Sadek Bostjan 96 92 100 88 376 189 197 48 386 762
    Vidmar Franci 96 92 96 92 376 189 196 47 385 761
    Finkšt Miha 100 100 84 88 372 194 195 45 389 761
    Kersnik Mitja 84 100 92 84 360 192 195 46 387 747
    Kandare Damjan 96 88 76 68 328 197 198 48 395 723
    Hlebš Matjaž 88 96 84 80 348 168 192 48 360 708

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

6 GER 3738   
    Wulfers Antonius 92 96 100 96 384 185 183 35 368 752
    Schafer Claus 96 100 96 88 380 181 190 44 371 751
    Avenriep Matthias 100 96 84 92 372 188 185 47 373 745
    Beitsch Christian 96 88 80 88 352 197 196 47 393 745
    Führer Martin 96 96 88 76 356 196 193 45 389 745
    Hartig Gerrit 84 88 92 84 348 190 181 34 371 719
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Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

7 HUN 3733   
    Varga Andras 100 100 100 100 400 198 179 41 377 777
    Jéri Tamás 96 96 96 100 388 192 196 48 388 776
    Pap Norbert 88 92 96 92 368 191 191 46 382 750
    Györök Lajos 92 92 92 84 360 189 192 47 381 741
    Dobos Joseph 92 88 92 76 348 178 163 37 341 689
    Schreiner Karoly 48 92 88 92 320 184 174 32 358 678

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

8 SVK 3673   
    Nekoranec Igor 96 96 88 88 368 193 194 46 387 755
    Molnár Anton 88 96 92 88 364 177 191 45 368 732
    Krazel Stanislav 100 84 96 100 380 174 176 37 350 730
    Kelecsényi Juraj 92 92 92 80 356 186 186 49 372 728
    Krchnavý Peter 80 88 100 92 360 184 184 45 368 728
    Kocsis Viliam 92 76 100 88 356 173 186 46 359 715

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

9 ITA 3650   
    Pozzati Paolo 92 96 80 84 352 195 199 49 394 746
    Anzuini Gianluca 92 96 88 84 360 190 194 45 384 744
    Formis Flavio 100 96 100 92 388 188 160 32 348 736
    Succi Marco 96 100 96 72 364 174 185 48 359 723
    Cordero Vittorio 100 96 96 76 368 157 176 45 333 701
    Castoldi Alberto 88 84 80 72 324 195 182 43 377 701

Place Nat. Total SO Last name First name GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Rifle1 Rifle2 RwB Rifle Total

10 LAT 3599   
    Neilands Dairis 96 92 92 96 376 197 194 48 391 767
    Gangis Martinsh 96 96 84 92 368 176 185 47 361 729
    Zandbergs Janis 88 88 76 92 344 184 189 44 373 717
    Kvals Janis 92 92 76 80 340 172 185 42 357 697
    Jekabsons Maris 84 52 88 80 304 191 194 45 385 689
    Matvijuks Nauris 76 84 96 80 336 174 175 45 349 685
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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

RIFLE SHOOTING - INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Place Last name First name Nat D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle 1 D2 F2 C2 Rifle 2 RwB Total S-off
1 Seppa Pekka FIN 50 50 49 49 198 50 50 50 200 50 398
2 Slechta Martin CZE 50 50 50 49 199 50 50 50 199 49 398
3 Wagner Jürgen AUT 50 50 50 48 198 50 50 49 198 49 396
4 Sutter Claus GER 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 49 198 49 395
5 Kandare Damjan SLO 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 50 198 48 395
6 Pozzati Paolo ITA 49 49 50 47 195 50 50 50 199 49 394
7 Zázvorka Pavel CZE 50 50 49 50 199 50 50 49 195 46 394
8 Borak Ondrej CZE 50 50 49 50 199 50 50 50 195 45 394
9 Makinen Kalle FIN 50 50 50 49 199 50 50 50 195 45 394

10 Stanek Tomas CZE 49 50 49 48 196 49 49 50 197 49 393
11 Håkansson Emil SWE 50 48 49 49 196 50 49 50 197 48 393
12 Eden Kravik Ulf SWE 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 49 196 48 393
13 Hapke Hans-Ludwig GER 50 50 50 48 198 49 50 48 195 48 393
14 Beitsch Christian GER 49 50 48 50 197 50 50 49 196 47 393
15 Pettersson Roger SWE 50 49 49 48 196 49 49 49 196 49 392
16 Benjaminsson Anders SWE 47 50 50 48 195 50 49 50 197 48 392
17 Ylijoki Juho FIN 50 48 50 48 196 50 50 48 196 48 392
18 Karppala Ilkka FIN 50 50 50 48 198 50 47 50 194 47 392
19 Karhunen Pekka FIN 50 50 49 47 196 50 50 49 196 47 392
19 Štefančič Jože SLO 50 50 50 47 197 49 50 49 195 47 392
19 Krueger Torsten GER 49 50 50 49 198 50 49 49 194 46 392
22 Neilands Dairis LAT 49 50 48 50 197 49 47 50 194 48 391
22 Hahn Cristoph GER 50 50 49 46 195 49 50 49 196 48 391
22 Sprick Alexander GER 50 50 49 47 196 50 48 50 195 47 391
25 Mester Hannes GER 50 49 47 47 193 50 50 48 197 49 390
25 Stöger Johannes AUT 50 50 50 45 195 50 50 47 195 48 390
25 Piculin Igor SLO 50 49 50 48 197 50 50 46 193 47 390
25 Mellgren Linus SWE 50 49 49 47 195 50 50 50 195 45 390
29 Finkšt Miha SLO 50 48 48 48 194 50 50 50 195 45 389
29 Führer Martin GER 49 50 50 47 196 50 49 49 193 45 389
29 Huhti Jani FIN 50 49 49 48 196 50 50 48 193 45 389
32 Jéri Tamás HUN 49 47 49 47 192 50 48 50 196 48 388
32 Mrhalek Karel CZE 50 46 50 48 194 50 50 49 194 45 388
32 Popp Aili EST 50 50 50 46 196 50 50 47 192 45 388
32 Lapinsh Einars LAT 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 49 191 42 388
36 Kaunisto Jouni FIN 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 40 190 50 387
36 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 50 48 48 47 193 49 48 49 194 48 387
36 Buksa Jan CZE 50 47 48 48 193 50 48 48 194 48 387
36 Sandelin David SWE 48 47 49 48 192 50 50 48 195 47 387
36 Kersnik Mitja SLO 50 45 50 47 192 50 49 50 195 46 387
36 Nekoranec Igor SVK 50 49 48 46 193 50 48 50 194 46 387
36 Kandare Erik SLO 49 47 50 49 195 50 47 50 192 45 387
36 Gloeckl Bernhard AUT 50 50 47 47 194 50 50 49 193 44 387
44 Sadek Bostjan SLO 50 50 42 47 189 50 49 50 197 48 386
44 Laine Marko FIN 50 49 50 42 191 50 49 50 195 46 386
44 Rosskopf Helmut AUT 50 50 49 49 198 50 50 50 188 38 386
47 Vidmar Franci SLO 48 50 50 41 189 50 50 49 196 47 385
47 Muellner Tobias AUT 50 46 50 48 194 49 48 47 191 47 385
47 Koncilja Franci SLO 50 48 50 46 194 49 48 47 191 47 385
47 Jekabsons Maris LAT 49 48 46 48 191 50 50 49 194 45 385
47 Lapinsh Karlis LAT 50 50 49 44 193 50 49 49 192 44 385
52 Brindbergs Karl-Johan SWE 50 42 50 46 188 50 47 49 196 50 384
52 Anzuini Gianluca ITA 49 50 43 48 190 50 50 49 194 45 384
52 Jelen Marko SLO 50 50 49 42 191 50 50 48 193 45 384
52 Hackmann Burkhand GER 50 47 50 44 191 50 49 50 193 44 384
56 Roos Michael SWE 49 50 47 48 194 47 50 48 189 44 383
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Place Last name First name Nat D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle 1 D2 F2 C2 Rifle 2 RwB Total S-off
56 Weber Berthold GER 50 50 47 46 193 49 49 48 190 44 383
58 Hofbauer Philipp AUT 48 47 49 44 188 48 50 49 194 47 382
58 Pap Norbert HUN 46 49 49 47 191 49 47 49 191 46 382
58 Marmit Egon GER 50 48 50 49 197 50 49 46 185 40 382
61 Rózsás György HUN 50 43 43 50 186 50 48 50 195 47 381
61 Györök Lajos HUN 50 49 47 43 189 49 49 47 192 47 381
61 Raimondo Bernard Franck SWE 49 47 50 44 190 48 48 49 191 46 381
61 Andersson Marcus SWE 50 49 49 48 196 49 41 49 185 46 381
61 Skrlj Janez SLO 49 49 48 46 192 49 50 48 189 42 381
66 Hakansson Pierre SWE 50 47 50 36 183 50 48 50 197 49 380
66 Kotrc Karel CZE 47 50 47 49 193 49 50 50 187 38 380
68 Hodek Oskar SVK 48 50 47 41 186 47 49 49 192 47 378
69 Hansen Thomas DEN 50 50 50 48 198 50 36 47 179 46 377
69 Zehelj Dušan SLO 50 50 43 48 191 50 50 41 186 45 377
69 Castoldi Alberto ITA 50 49 50 46 195 49 41 49 182 43 377
69 Varga Andras HUN 50 49 50 49 198 50 49 39 179 41 377
73 Ylijoki Matti FIN 50 50 46 46 192 49 41 47 184 47 376
73 Toivonen Juha FIN 50 48 46 39 183 50 50 46 193 47 376
73 Korinek Jindrich CZE 50 49 49 38 186 50 50 50 190 40 376
76 Rönning Magnus SWE 49 47 50 45 191 47 41 48 184 48 375
76 Urankar Dusan SLO 50 49 48 45 192 50 47 42 183 44 375
76 Dankert Thomas GER 49 50 50 47 196 49 48 38 179 44 375
76 Nikula Jarmo FIN 50 50 49 39 188 50 46 50 187 41 375
76 Riegler Gerhard AUT 50 42 50 47 189 49 50 50 186 37 375
81 Avenriep Matthias GER 49 47 50 42 188 49 48 41 185 47 373
81 Zandbergs Janis LAT 50 50 47 37 184 49 49 47 189 44 373
81 Molka Boris SLO 49 48 48 46 191 50 48 49 182 35 373
84 Kelecsényi Juraj SVK 49 45 46 46 186 50 40 47 186 49 372
84 Zettel Georg AUT 50 48 45 38 181 50 49 47 191 45 372
84 Sauer Sabine GER 50 42 47 45 184 50 47 50 188 41 372
87 Bergdahl Christian SWE 49 42 49 45 185 50 48 38 186 50 371
87 Schafer Claus GER 50 48 46 37 181 50 47 49 190 44 371
87 Rottner Rudolf AUT 50 43 43 44 180 50 50 47 191 44 371
87 Hlebs Nejc SLO 49 42 48 46 185 47 48 48 186 43 371
87 Hildebrand Sebastian GER 50 40 49 46 185 50 50 48 186 38 371
87 Pittlik Karoly HUN 50 48 49 41 188 50 49 47 183 37 371
87 Hartig Gerrit GER 49 49 49 43 190 49 49 49 181 34 371
94 Degen Günter GER 49 30 49 47 175 50 50 49 195 46 370
94 Veleba Zdenek CZE 50 49 48 50 197 49 49 41 173 34 370
96 Molnár Anton SVK 50 50 48 29 177 49 50 47 191 45 368
96 Krchnavý Peter SVK 50 49 49 36 184 50 43 46 184 45 368
96 Ueckermann Roland GER 50 43 42 47 182 50 50 48 186 38 368
96 Wulfers Antonius GER 50 49 50 36 185 50 48 50 183 35 368

100 Marinc Janko SLO 49 50 46 29 174 50 48 47 193 48 367
100 Staufer Dieter AUT 49 42 39 43 173 48 50 49 194 47 367
100 Verdev Bogdan SLO 49 39 50 38 176 50 49 47 191 45 367
103 Kindsigo Kaupo EST 47 48 46 48 189 48 42 47 177 40 366
103 Zupan Anton SLO 50 49 49 43 191 49 50 49 175 27 366
105 Leppanen Tero FIN 50 48 43 36 177 49 50 40 188 49 365
105 Divisek Martin jr CZE 49 48 48 36 181 45 45 48 184 46 365
105 Urbancic Bojan SLO 50 33 48 46 177 50 46 48 188 44 365
108 Ganske Mark GER 49 50 49 18 166 50 50 50 198 48 364
109 Reithner Josef AUT 50 46 49 36 181 49 50 48 181 34 362
110 Eveslage Hubert GER 50 43 36 45 174 49 41 50 187 47 361
110 Wlodarczyk Remigiusz POL 49 50 47 22 168 47 50 49 193 47 361
110 Gangis Martinsh LAT 50 40 47 39 176 49 41 48 185 47 361
110 Sievert Bernd GER 50 40 49 33 172 50 50 49 189 40 361
110 Eveslage Jakob GER 50 49 49 44 192 50 49 31 169 39 361
110 Jurkus Stasys LTU 49 37 47 45 178 50 50 47 183 36 361
116 Hlebš Matjaž SLO 40 46 46 36 168 46 48 50 192 48 360
117 Succi Marco ITA 50 29 50 45 174 50 48 39 185 48 359
117 Steibl Roman AUT 49 48 38 31 166 50 50 46 193 47 359
117 Lah Marjan SLO 49 42 45 39 175 49 40 49 184 46 359
117 Kocsis Viliam SVK 49 49 47 28 173 49 43 48 186 46 359
117 Dalinghaus Bernd GER 42 50 47 33 172 46 50 48 187 43 359
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Place Last name First name Nat D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle 1 D2 F2 C2 Rifle 2 RwB Total S-off
117 Stahl Hanna SWE 46 47 46 48 187 50 40 44 172 38 359
123 Dam Soeren DEN 50 43 45 42 180 50 36 45 178 47 358
123 Stengl Jiri CZE 43 40 49 47 179 42 47 45 179 45 358
123 Schreiner Karoly HUN 48 48 47 41 184 49 44 49 174 32 358
126 Kvals Janis LAT 49 36 41 46 172 49 48 46 185 42 357
126 Soklič Boštjan SLO 40 47 47 37 171 50 50 47 186 39 357
128 Kyntaja Timo FIN 49 46 37 28 160 50 49 50 196 47 356
128 Vaňáč Václav CZE 47 49 49 30 175 46 49 41 181 45 356
130 Juknevicius Gintaras LTU 50 38 49 33 170 50 42 47 185 46 355
130 Zachs Franz AUT 49 40 46 45 180 49 46 35 175 45 355
130 Maier Jens-Uwe GER 49 42 50 48 189 50 46 32 166 38 355
130 Pápeš Milan SVK 49 49 48 47 193 48 32 47 162 35 355
134 Mayrhofer-Grünbühel Johannes AUT 50 48 40 46 184 48 40 45 169 36 353
135 Laine Liina FIN 40 27 48 47 162 50 48 48 190 44 352
136 Pintar Anže SLO 47 41 49 41 178 49 32 47 173 45 351
136 Schön Peter AUT 49 47 44 30 170 49 48 47 181 37 351
138 Adolfsson Benny SWE 50 46 47 27 170 50 40 45 180 45 350
138 Robin Marx GER 50 45 33 35 163 50 50 48 187 39 350
138 Krazel Stanislav SVK 46 47 47 34 174 46 46 47 176 37 350
141 Štenglová Michaela CZE 40 49 42 37 168 38 48 50 181 45 349
141 Matvijuks Nauris LAT 49 30 46 49 174 46 45 39 175 45 349
141 Sinkovic Danko CRO 50 48 43 43 184 47 47 40 165 31 349
144 Steibl Gerhard AUT 49 41 49 26 165 50 48 44 183 41 348
144 Formis Flavio ITA 50 46 44 48 188 48 34 46 160 32 348
146 Viidas Kalvi EST 50 48 30 47 175 49 47 42 172 34 347
146 Jonsson Svante SWE 48 47 48 32 175 50 44 48 172 30 347
148 Kitzrow Pascal GER 50 39 47 36 172 49 46 49 172 28 344
149 Dobos Joseph HUN 46 45 41 46 178 47 39 40 163 37 341
149 Veit Franz AUT 50 39 42 44 175 49 46 38 166 33 341
149 Brand-Wilshusen Carmen GER 50 47 41 47 185 40 42 42 156 32 341
152 Lapinsh Uldis LAT 48 44 48 29 169 48 40 37 171 46 340
153 Pucalka Karel CZE 50 35 48 43 176 39 40 47 163 37 339
154 Láska Róbert SVK 50 50 50 49 199 0 50 46 139 43 338
154 Schauer Stephan AUT 47 48 47 23 165 48 39 49 173 37 338
156 Petelinek Jakob SLO 48 29 45 36 158 50 34 49 179 46 337
157 Líška Ján SVK 48 38 42 33 161 49 46 38 175 42 336
157 Weinseiss Wolfgang AUT 50 39 45 29 163 49 42 50 173 32 336
159 Rannikko Tuomo FIN 48 36 43 43 170 49 28 45 165 43 335
160 Sushko Demyan UKR 48 41 43 26 158 47 48 46 176 35 334
161 Cordero Vittorio ITA 50 32 50 25 157 50 38 43 176 45 333
162 Koritnik Jožef SLO 43 27 48 38 156 49 40 46 172 37 328
163 Sadek Marjan SLO 0 49 48 43 140 49 50 49 187 39 327
164 Szabó János HUN 41 46 34 42 163 48 21 22 139 48 302
165 Traussnigg Hermann AUT 48 40 37 37 162 38 22 38 125 27 287
166 Klinkby Dam Marianne DEN 36 36 40 36 148 41 19 38 125 27 273
167 Isaryk Sergij UKR 50 27 19 28 124 41 26 48 147 32 271
168 Faller László HUN 40 14 41 42 137 20 24 28 99 27 236
169 Sieve Jürgen GER 48 41 35 42 166 0 0 0 0 0 166
170 Haas Rudolf AUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

RIFLE SHOOTING - TEAM RANKING

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

1 FIN 1958  
    Seppa Pekka 50 50 49 49 198 50 50 50 50 200 398
    Makinen Kalle 50 50 50 49 199 50 50 50 45 195 394
    Ylijoki Juho 50 48 50 48 196 50 50 48 48 196 392
    Kaunisto Jouni 50 50 50 47 197 50 50 40 50 190 387
    Iivonen Kimmo 50 48 48 47 193 49 48 49 48 194 387
    Toivonen Juha 50 48 46 39 183 50 50 46 47 193 376

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

2 SLO 1942  
    Kandare Damjan 50 50 49 48 197 50 50 50 48 198 395
    Finkšt Miha 50 48 48 48 194 50 50 50 45 195 389
    Kersnik Mitja 50 45 50 47 192 50 49 50 46 195 387
    Sadek Bostjan 50 50 42 47 189 50 49 50 48 197 386
    Vidmar Franci 48 50 50 41 189 50 50 49 47 196 385
    Hlebš Matjaž 40 46 46 36 168 46 48 50 48 192 360

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

3 SWE 1941  
    Håkansson Emil 50 48 49 49 196 50 49 50 48 197 393
    Eden Kravik Ulf 50 50 50 47 197 50 49 49 48 196 393
    Mellgren Linus 50 49 49 47 195 50 50 50 45 195 390
    Brindbergs Karl-Johan 50 42 50 46 188 50 47 49 50 196 384
    Raimondo Bernard Franck 49 47 50 44 190 48 48 49 46 191 381
    Hakansson Pierre 50 47 50 36 183 50 48 50 49 197 380

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

4 AUT 1941  
    Wagner Jürgen 50 50 50 48 198 50 50 49 49 198 396
    Stöger Johannes 50 50 50 45 195 50 50 47 48 195 390
    Gloeckl Bernhard 50 50 47 47 194 50 50 49 44 193 387
    Rosskopf Helmut 50 50 49 49 198 50 50 50 38 188 386
    Hofbauer Philipp 48 47 49 44 188 48 50 49 47 194 382
    Rottner Rudolf 50 43 43 44 180 50 50 47 44 191 371

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

5 CZE 1937  
    Zázvorka Pavel 50 50 49 50 199 50 50 49 46 195 394
    Borak Ondrej 50 50 49 50 199 50 50 50 45 195 394
    Stanek Tomas 49 50 49 48 196 49 49 50 49 197 393
    Kotrc Karel 47 50 47 49 193 49 50 50 38 187 380
    Korinek Jindrich 50 49 49 38 186 50 50 50 40 190 376
    Veleba Zdenek 50 49 48 50 197 49 49 41 34 173 370

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

6 GER 1897  
    Beitsch Christian 49 50 48 50 197 50 50 49 47 196 393
    Führer Martin 49 50 50 47 196 50 49 49 45 193 389
    Avenriep Matthias 49 47 50 42 188 49 48 41 47 185 373
    Schafer Claus 50 48 46 37 181 50 47 49 44 190 371
    Hartig Gerrit 49 49 49 43 190 49 49 49 34 181 371
    Wulfers Antonius 50 49 50 36 185 50 48 50 35 183 368
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Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

7 HUN 1886  
    Jéri Tamás 49 47 49 47 192 50 48 50 48 196 388
    Pap Norbert 46 49 49 47 191 49 47 49 46 191 382
    Györök Lajos 50 49 47 43 189 49 49 47 47 192 381
    Varga Andras 50 49 50 49 198 50 49 39 41 179 377
    Schreiner Karoly 48 48 47 41 184 49 44 49 32 174 358
    Dobos Joseph 46 45 41 46 178 47 39 40 37 163 341

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

8 LAT 1867  
    Neilands Dairis 49 50 48 50 197 49 47 50 48 194 391
    Jekabsons Maris 49 48 46 48 191 50 50 49 45 194 385
    Zandbergs Janis 50 50 47 37 184 49 49 47 44 189 373
    Gangis Martinsh 50 40 47 39 176 49 41 48 47 185 361
    Kvals Janis 49 36 41 46 172 49 48 46 42 185 357
    Matvijuks Nauris 49 30 46 49 174 46 45 39 45 175 349

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

9 ITA 1862  
    Pozzati Paolo 49 49 50 47 195 50 50 50 49 199 394
    Anzuini Gianluca 49 50 43 48 190 50 50 49 45 194 384
    Castoldi Alberto 50 49 50 46 195 49 41 49 43 182 377
    Succi Marco 50 29 50 45 174 50 48 39 48 185 359
    Formis Flavio 50 46 44 48 188 48 34 46 32 160 348
    Cordero Vittorio 50 32 50 25 157 50 38 43 45 176 333

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name D1 F1 C1 B1 Rifle1 D2 F2 C2 RwB Rifle2 Total

10 SVK 1854  
    Nekoranec Igor 50 49 48 46 193 50 48 50 46 194 387
    Kelecsényi Juraj 49 45 46 46 186 50 40 47 49 186 372
    Molnár Anton 50 50 48 29 177 49 50 47 45 191 368
    Krchnavý Peter 50 49 49 36 184 50 43 46 45 184 368
    Kocsis Viliam 49 49 47 28 173 49 43 48 46 186 359
    Krazel Stanislav 46 47 47 34 174 46 46 47 37 176 350
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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

SHOTGUN SHOOTING - INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Place Last name First name Nat GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Total S-off
1 Varga Andras HUN 25 25 25 25 100 400
2 Makinen Kalle FIN 23 25 25 25 98 392
3 Jéri Tamás HUN 24 24 24 25 97 388
4 Rózsás György HUN 25 24 24 24 97 388
5 Formis Flavio ITA 25 24 25 23 97 388
6 Stanek Tomas CZE 24 24 23 25 96 384
7 Håkansson Emil SWE 24 25 22 25 96 384
8 Wulfers Antonius GER 23 24 25 24 96 384
9 Krazel Stanislav SVK 25 21 24 25 95 380

10 Steibl Roman AUT 23 23 25 24 95 380
11 Hackmann Burkhand GER 23 24 24 24 95 380
12 Kyntaja Timo FIN 24 23 24 24 95 380
13 Slechta Martin CZE 23 25 23 24 95 380
14 Schafer Claus GER 24 25 24 22 95 380
15 Neilands Dairis LAT 24 23 23 24 94 376
16 Isaryk Sergij UKR 23 23 25 23 94 376
17 Mayrhofer-Grünbühel Johannes AUT 24 22 25 23 94 376
18 Vidmar Franci SLO 24 23 24 23 94 376
19 Sadek Bostjan SLO 24 23 25 22 94 376
20 Buksa Jan CZE 23 21 25 24 93 372
20 Krueger Torsten GER 23 23 23 24 93 372
20 Brindbergs Karl-Johan SWE 24 24 21 24 93 372
20 Stöger Johannes AUT 23 24 23 23 93 372
20 Avenriep Matthias GER 25 24 21 23 93 372
20 Rosskopf Helmut AUT 25 24 21 23 93 372
20 Kotrc Karel CZE 22 24 25 22 93 372
20 Líška Ján SVK 23 23 25 22 93 372
20 Zázvorka Pavel CZE 24 22 25 22 93 372
20 Finkšt Miha SLO 25 25 21 22 93 372
20 Hofbauer Philipp AUT 22 25 25 21 93 372
31 Robin Marx GER 23 23 22 24 92 368
31 Rottner Rudolf AUT 22 22 25 23 92 368
31 Pap Norbert HUN 22 23 24 23 92 368
31 Wagner Jürgen AUT 22 25 22 23 92 368
31 Gangis Martinsh LAT 24 24 21 23 92 368
31 Seppa Pekka FIN 20 25 25 22 92 368
31 Stengl Jiri CZE 24 23 23 22 92 368
31 Hakansson Pierre SWE 24 24 22 22 92 368
31 Nekoranec Igor SVK 24 24 22 22 92 368
31 Laine Marko FIN 22 25 24 21 92 368
31 Lah Marjan SLO 24 23 25 20 92 368
31 Ylijoki Matti FIN 25 23 24 20 92 368
31 Zettel Georg AUT 24 25 24 19 92 368
31 Cordero Vittorio ITA 25 24 24 19 92 368
45 Eden Kravik Ulf SWE 24 22 20 25 91 364
45 Pápeš Milan SVK 21 23 24 23 91 364
45 Sprick Alexander GER 23 24 21 23 91 364
45 Mellgren Linus SWE 22 24 23 22 91 364
45 Molnár Anton SVK 22 24 23 22 91 364
45 Hansen Thomas DEN 22 24 23 22 91 364
45 Pettersson Roger SWE 22 24 24 21 91 364
45 Skrlj Janez SLO 24 25 22 20 91 364
45 Succi Marco ITA 24 25 24 18 91 364
54 Krchnavý Peter SVK 20 22 25 23 90 360
54 Zachs Franz AUT 24 23 20 23 90 360
54 Muellner Tobias AUT 23 21 24 22 90 360
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Place Last name First name Nat GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Total S-off
54 Hapke Hans-Ludwig GER 22 23 23 22 90 360
54 Kersnik Mitja SLO 21 25 23 21 90 360
54 Györök Lajos HUN 23 23 23 21 90 360
54 Divisek Martin jr CZE 23 23 23 21 90 360
54 Anzuini Gianluca ITA 23 24 22 21 90 360
54 Urankar Dusan SLO 24 25 20 21 90 360
54 Leppanen Tero FIN 22 24 24 20 90 360
54 Veleba Zdenek CZE 23 24 23 20 90 360
65 Gloeckl Bernhard AUT 21 23 22 23 89 356
65 Verdev Bogdan SLO 24 22 20 23 89 356
65 Kocsis Viliam SVK 23 19 25 22 89 356
65 Mrhalek Karel CZE 20 25 22 22 89 356
65 Korinek Jindrich CZE 23 22 22 22 89 356
65 Weinseiss Wolfgang AUT 23 24 20 22 89 356
65 Lapinsh Einars LAT 23 22 23 21 89 356
65 Sandelin David SWE 21 25 22 21 89 356
65 Zehelj Dušan SLO 21 25 23 20 89 356
65 Koritnik Jožef SLO 22 24 23 20 89 356
65 Kelecsényi Juraj SVK 23 23 23 20 89 356
65 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 24 23 22 20 89 356
65 Führer Martin GER 24 24 22 19 89 356
78 Kitzrow Pascal GER 23 21 21 23 88 352
78 Beitsch Christian GER 24 22 20 22 88 352
78 Jurkus Stasys LTU 21 24 22 21 88 352
78 Dam Soeren DEN 23 22 22 21 88 352
78 Veit Franz AUT 22 24 21 21 88 352
78 Pozzati Paolo ITA 23 24 20 21 88 352
78 Urbancic Bojan SLO 21 25 23 19 88 352
85 Traussnigg Hermann AUT 20 20 24 23 87 348
85 Hodek Oskar SVK 20 24 20 23 87 348
85 Hartig Gerrit GER 21 22 23 21 87 348
85 Piculin Igor SLO 24 18 25 20 87 348
85 Mester Hannes GER 22 22 23 20 87 348
85 Hlebš Matjaž SLO 22 24 21 20 87 348
85 Dobos Joseph HUN 23 22 23 19 87 348
85 Ylijoki Juho FIN 23 23 22 19 87 348
85 Benjaminsson Anders SWE 23 24 21 19 87 348
85 Toivonen Juha FIN 24 24 22 17 87 348
95 Sushko Demyan UKR 23 20 19 24 86 344
95 Zandbergs Janis LAT 22 22 19 23 86 344
95 Lapinsh Uldis LAT 21 21 22 22 86 344
95 Štefančič Jože SLO 25 21 18 22 86 344
95 Pintar Anže SLO 20 23 22 21 86 344
95 Laine Liina FIN 21 22 23 20 86 344
95 Sutter Claus GER 22 22 23 19 86 344
95 Adolfsson Benny SWE 25 20 22 19 86 344
95 Dalinghaus Bernd GER 23 24 20 19 86 344
95 Zupan Anton SLO 23 24 20 19 86 344
95 Hahn Cristoph GER 24 25 18 19 86 344
95 Vaňáč Václav CZE 22 23 23 18 86 344
95 Molka Boris SLO 22 23 24 17 86 344

108 Pittlik Karoly HUN 22 21 19 23 85 340
108 Ganske Mark GER 23 22 20 20 85 340
108 Kvals Janis LAT 23 23 19 20 85 340
108 Sadek Marjan SLO 20 23 23 19 85 340
108 Bergdahl Christian SWE 23 21 22 19 85 340
108 Maier Jens-Uwe GER 21 25 20 19 85 340
108 Kaunisto Jouni FIN 22 23 25 15 85 340
115 Borak Ondrej CZE 20 20 22 22 84 336
115 Juknevicius Gintaras LTU 19 22 22 21 84 336
115 Matvijuks Nauris LAT 19 21 24 20 84 336
115 Kindsigo Kaupo EST 22 20 22 20 84 336
115 Kandare Erik SLO 21 22 22 19 84 336
115 Štenglová Michaela CZE 20 24 21 19 84 336
115 Rannikko Tuomo FIN 21 23 21 19 84 336
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Place Last name First name Nat GT1 GT2 GC1 GC2 Shotgun Total S-off
115 Marmit Egon GER 21 23 24 16 84 336
123 Hlebs Nejc SLO 20 22 21 20 83 332
123 Huhti Jani FIN 20 24 20 19 83 332
123 Jelen Marko SLO 24 23 20 16 83 332
126 Rönning Magnus SWE 18 22 22 20 82 328
126 Riegler Gerhard AUT 19 22 21 20 82 328
126 Raimondo Bernard Franck SWE 21 22 19 20 82 328
126 Lapinsh Karlis LAT 23 23 19 17 82 328
126 Kandare Damjan SLO 24 22 19 17 82 328
131 Stahl Hanna SWE 17 22 21 21 81 324
131 Sievert Bernd GER 23 20 18 20 81 324
131 Castoldi Alberto ITA 22 21 20 18 81 324
131 Koncilja Franci SLO 20 22 22 17 81 324
131 Roos Michael SWE 22 22 24 13 81 324
136 Schreiner Karoly HUN 12 23 22 23 80 320
136 Viidas Kalvi EST 19 19 21 21 80 320
136 Jonsson Svante SWE 18 20 23 19 80 320
136 Pucalka Karel CZE 23 21 23 13 80 320
140 Dankert Thomas GER 18 20 17 24 79 316
140 Andersson Marcus SWE 19 19 21 20 79 316
140 Szabó János HUN 20 20 19 20 79 316
140 Reithner Josef AUT 19 21 20 19 79 316
140 Staufer Dieter AUT 21 20 21 17 79 316
140 Soklič Boštjan SLO 23 20 19 17 79 316
146 Schön Peter AUT 16 21 19 22 78 312
146 Popp Aili EST 21 18 21 18 78 312
148 Hildebrand Sebastian GER 20 22 17 18 77 308
148 Ueckermann Roland GER 18 22 20 17 77 308
150 Jekabsons Maris LAT 21 13 22 20 76 304
150 Sinkovic Danko CRO 22 17 17 20 76 304
150 Schauer Stephan AUT 21 18 18 19 76 304
150 Weber Berthold GER 20 19 19 18 76 304
150 Degen Günter GER 21 23 18 14 76 304
155 Marinc Janko SLO 17 19 22 17 75 300
156 Steibl Gerhard AUT 16 19 20 19 74 296
156 Petelinek Jakob SLO 19 19 19 17 74 296
158 Wlodarczyk Remigiusz POL 24 0 25 24 73 292
159 Eveslage Hubert GER 19 19 16 18 72 288
160 Sauer Sabine GER 15 18 18 19 70 280
160 Karhunen Pekka FIN 22 17 15 16 70 280
162 Brand-Wilshusen Carmen GER 20 19 12 15 66 264
163 Nikula Jarmo FIN 20 14 16 15 65 260
164 Faller László HUN 12 16 18 15 61 244
165 Karppala Ilkka FIN 0 21 17 22 60 240
166 Sieve Jürgen GER 21 0 21 17 59 236
167 Klinkby Dam Marianne DEN 12 15 17 14 58 232
168 Láska Róbert SVK 0 14 16 17 47 188
169 Eveslage Jakob GER 0 24 21 0 45 180
170 Haas Rudolf AUT 0 0 0 0 0 0
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9th European Championship
Combined Game Shooting
Gaj, Shooting center, Maribor, Slovenia
1st - 3th July 2016

SHOTGUN SHOOTING - TEAM RANKING

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

1 HUN 1864  
    Varga Andras 25 25 25 25 100 400
    Jéri Tamás 24 24 24 25 97 388
    Pap Norbert 22 23 24 23 92 368
    Györök Lajos 23 23 23 21 90 360
    Dobos Joseph 23 22 23 19 87 348
    Schreiner Karoly 12 23 22 23 80 320

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

2 SWE 1852  
    Håkansson Emil 24 25 22 25 96 384
    Brindbergs Karl-Johan 24 24 21 24 93 372
    Hakansson Pierre 24 24 22 22 92 368
    Eden Kravik Ulf 24 22 20 25 91 364
    Mellgren Linus 22 24 23 22 91 364
    Raimondo Bernard Franck 21 22 19 20 82 328

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

3 AUT 1852  
    Stöger Johannes 23 24 23 23 93 372
    Rosskopf Helmut 25 24 21 23 93 372
    Hofbauer Philipp 22 25 25 21 93 372
    Rottner Rudolf 22 22 25 23 92 368
    Wagner Jürgen 22 25 22 23 92 368
    Gloeckl Bernhard 21 23 22 23 89 356

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

4 CZE 1844  
    Stanek Tomas 24 24 23 25 96 384
    Kotrc Karel 22 24 25 22 93 372
    Zázvorka Pavel 24 22 25 22 93 372
    Veleba Zdenek 23 24 23 20 90 360
    Korinek Jindrich 23 22 22 22 89 356
    Borak Ondrej 20 20 22 22 84 336

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

5 GER 1844  
    Wulfers Antonius 23 24 25 24 96 384
    Schafer Claus 24 25 24 22 95 380
    Avenriep Matthias 25 24 21 23 93 372
    Führer Martin 24 24 22 19 89 356
    Beitsch Christian 24 22 20 22 88 352
    Hartig Gerrit 21 22 23 21 87 348

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

6 SLO 1832  
    Vidmar Franci 24 23 24 23 94 376
    Sadek Bostjan 24 23 25 22 94 376
    Finkšt Miha 25 25 21 22 93 372
    Kersnik Mitja 21 25 23 21 90 360
    Hlebš Matjaž 22 24 21 20 87 348
    Kandare Damjan 24 22 19 17 82 328
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Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

7 ITA 1832  
    Formis Flavio 25 24 25 23 97 388
    Cordero Vittorio 25 24 24 19 92 368
    Succi Marco 24 25 24 18 91 364
    Anzuini Gianluca 23 24 22 21 90 360
    Pozzati Paolo 23 24 20 21 88 352
    Castoldi Alberto 22 21 20 18 81 324

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

8 SVK 1828  
    Krazel Stanislav 25 21 24 25 95 380
    Nekoranec Igor 24 24 22 22 92 368
    Molnár Anton 22 24 23 22 91 364
    Krchnavý Peter 20 22 25 23 90 360
    Kocsis Viliam 23 19 25 22 89 356
    Kelecsényi Juraj 23 23 23 20 89 356

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

9 FIN 1812  
    Makinen Kalle 23 25 25 25 98 392
    Seppa Pekka 20 25 25 22 92 368
    Iivonen Kimmo 24 23 22 20 89 356
    Ylijoki Juho 23 23 22 19 87 348
    Toivonen Juha 24 24 22 17 87 348
    Kaunisto Jouni 22 23 25 15 85 340

Place Nat. Total S-off Last name First name Trap1 Trap2 Compak1 Compak2 Shotgun Total

10 LAT 1764  
    Neilands Dairis 24 23 23 24 94 376
    Gangis Martinsh 24 24 21 23 92 368
    Zandbergs Janis 22 22 19 23 86 344
    Kvals Janis 23 23 19 20 85 340
    Matvijuks Nauris 19 21 24 20 84 336
    Jekabsons Maris 21 13 22 20 76 304


